BIt Market Services

Informazione
Regolamentata n.
0542-98-2016

Data/Ora Ricezione
14 Ottobre 2016
11:14:23

MTA

Societa' : SNAM

Identificativo : 80194

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : SNAM01 - Porro

Tipologia : IRCG 06

Data/Ora Ricezione : 14 Ottobre 2016 11:14:23

Data/Ora Inizio : 14 Ottobre 2016 11:29:24

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Snam and Transparency International sign

Memorandum of Understanding to

cooperate on anti-corruption and ethical

governance

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

Press release

Snam and Transparency International sign Memorandum of Understanding

to cooperate on anti-corruption and ethical governance

San Donato Milanese, 14 October 2016 - Transparency International and Snam

signed a Memorandum of Understanding with the aim of cooperating in the

Global Corporate Supporters Forum promoted by Transparency International.

According to the Memorandum, Snam joins, as the first Italian company, the

international partnership of the Forum. The Forum is designed to bring together a

small number of companies that commit to conducting business with integrity, in

accordance with Transparency International standards of good governance,

transparency and accountability in the global fight against corruption and

promotion of ethical business conduct.

The partnership spells out the key principles of cooperation between

Transparency International and Snam on anti-corruption programs and policies to

fight fraud and irregularities, conflict of interest and whistleblowing policies,

among other measures adhering to the highest anti-corruption standards

recognized by Transparency International.

Snam's anti-corruption procedures, an integral part of its business ethics control

system, are aligned with international best practice, including the 10 principles of

the UN Global Compact, encouraging sustainable and socially responsible

business conduct and supporting human rights, labor, environmental protection

and the fight against corruption.

Snam Investor Relations T +39 02 37037272 F +39 02 37037803 investor.relations@snam.it

Fine Comunicato n.0542-98	Fine	Comunicato	n.0542-98
---------------------------	------	------------	-----------

Numero di Pagine: 3